
= = GREATER ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTHORITY 

December 1,2022 

Robert Paswaters, Ed. D 

AdventHealth Centra Care 

2600Westhall Lane, P.O. Box 300 

Maitiand, Florida 32751 

Re: Third Amendment to Temporary Revocable License Agreement effectiveJanuary 6,2021 by and between the Greater Orlando 
Aviation Authority and Adventist Health System/Sunbeit, Inc. D/B/A AdventHealth Centra Care ("Amendment") 

Effective February 1,2023 

Dear Mr. Paswaters, 

Reference is made to the Temporary Revocable Ucense Agreement (the "Agreement") effective January 6, 2021, by and between 
the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority ("Aviation Authority") and Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. D/B/A AdventHealth 
Centra Care ("Company"). Capitalized terms contained in this letter and not otherwise defined herein shall have the definitions 
contained in the Agreement. 

Pursuant to Paragraph L of the Agreement, Amendments to this Agreement may be made by executing a numbered and dated 
letter of amendment. All other provisions of the Agreement not changed by this Amendment shall remain in effect and shall be 
binding upon the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

Paragraph E is revised to extend the Agreement for a period not to exceed six months commencing on February 1,2023. 

All other provisions of the Agreement not changed by this Amendment shall remain in effect and shall be binding upon the parties. 

Please Indicate your agreement to the foregoing on behalf of the Company by signing this Amendment in the space provided below. 
The parties acknowledge that the Agreement Is hereby amended to reflect the changes in the Agreement. 

Sign your acknowledgement and consent to the Amendment and return the signed letter to; Frank Browne, Assistant Manager, 
Concessions, 5855 Cargo Road, Orlando, FL 32827. 

^ I .Orlando International Fiiiaua fioul^&rd. Orlahdo. Floi'Ida 32827-4399 lM407.6215.200i ly^Otjandoairpofts; 



— 

Chief Ex 

>£., FASCE 
• Officer o -v - ,n 

5roved as.to Form and legality on die day of 
^022, for the use and reliance of the 

GreaterOriando Aviation Authority onV 

Legal Counsel 

Accepted By; 

Attest Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. 
D/B/A AdventfteaHh Cei^ Care 

By:. 

Printed Name:. 

Title: 

Printed Name: Rnhf^rt Paswaters 

Title: VP/COO 

Date: 

QB 

Witnesses: 

Printed Namex, ntedName; 


